COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

SHERIFF'S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET
PA HHOUSING FINANCE AGENCY VS JENNIFER & JEFFREY KOHAN
NO. 54-2017 ED NO. 242-2017 ID
DATE/TIME OF SALE: AUGUST 2 (@ 9:00 AM

RID PRICE (INCLUDES COST) s Y30
5§&8,00

—

POUNDAGE - 2% OF BID

>

TRANSFER TAX — 2% OF FAIR MKT  §
MISC. COSTS $ - ?@O

TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCHASE $ [4, 27 > , /

PURCHASER(S): /H( 4 },\ a.@ ' L. Knaovs
ADDRESS: [U 9 b ﬁ cﬂq ‘QOQ O(Or";;ié’ w//e PA 11454

NAMES(S) oN DEED: 1 ¢ !Aa,c ( f~lnavs

PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S): - Lp 4@ o
TOTAL DUE: g L 275%,00
LESS DEPOSIT: s YSo0,00
DOWN PAYMENT: g

L
TOTAL DUE IN 8 DAYS § 37 257,00




SHERIFF’S SALE
Distribution Sheet

/‘%}MSJ@ G 14)045:;1( B psnce ﬁ.WCV vs. Yenm fer 4 J'?-*FFWV y2rs

rd
NO. 27 20,7 b DATE OF SALE: /4“‘&‘-/{5"7‘ & 2017
NO. S~ 2o/ ED

1 HEREBY CERTIFY AND RETURN, That in obedience to and by virtue of the within writ, to me directed, I seized
and took into execution the within described real estate, and after having given due legal and timely notice of the time
and place of sale, by advertisements in divers public newspapers and by handbills set up in the most public places in
my bailiwick, I did on (date) i»f St s+ J 2077 and (time) 9/ 00 74 V] , of said day
at the Court House, in the Town of Bloomsburg, Pennsylvama expose said premises to sale at public vendue or outcry,
when and where I sold the same to___/7) thael naeu s

for the price or sum of. vl ({‘3‘7 T 100 Dollars,
M;'C«l/_laé/ 2 no us being the
highest and best bidder, and that the highest and best price bidden for the same; which I have applied as follows:
Bid PHCE .....o.vooveeveseseeeeeee s s 430000
Poundage ........oo.ooiimirieiiiis e &8&,00
Transfer Taxes ..................ocl .
Total Needed to Purchase ...........ccooeevivnniiininienireieieeneenen,s § _A3758.00
Amount Paid DOWN ........ooooviiiiiiiiii e #$00. co
Balance Needed to Purchase.............oo..oiviiiivnininie i, 392 SF 00
EXPENSES:
Columbia County Sheriff - Costs........... $ L/J 400
Poundage .......... Y PLe o) $ _/2PR.00
NEWSPADET . ...ttt v et vt e e e e et e e s a et e e e raas /055, 64
Printing . ... e e Bt
BOLICIIOT .ot e e /02,60
Columbia County ProthOnotary ............c.....oovviiiierieiiieiiieeaeiereriannnn, /&, 02
Columbia County Recorder of Deeds - Deed copy work 67¢0°
Realty transfer taxes S&. & 5’
State stamps 53, 65
Tax Collector ( ) -
Columbia County Tax Assessment Office.............ocoouviuiiiiieiniiininnnnnn. 500
State TIEASUIBT +.uvevivriiirieieeeeeeeree et e e s i e s et e e e e e e e s er e ee e e e eaans [ AC O
Other: el Iosiorn /S5C,00
Lo  Seacl (et 250,00
Sewel” 539,99
TOTAL EXPENSES: s _457% 93
Total Needed to Purchase s _4375%.00
Less Expenses 4574, 1=
Net to First Lien Holder = C? /53,07
Plus Deposit [ = SO0
Total to First Lien Holder 40533, <7

Sheriff’s Office, Bloomsburg, Pa. So answers 7/
/41,4@:57‘ o F0/7 - Sheriff

4



COLUMBIA COUNTY REGISTER AND RECORDER
RECEIPT

Inv Number: 215874 Invoice Date: 09/07/2017 2:42.23 PM__~ RECEIPT - ""Reg/Drw 1D: 0101
Customer: Last Change: Receipt By: WALK-IN By: BKA
SHERIFF'S OFFICE COLUMBIA COUNTY

Chg # Charge/ Payment / Fee Description _ ' _Amount Inst # ! Inst Date Muniéipality

1 DEED $1.301.78 201707175 BERWICK BOROC
Grantar - KOHAN, JENNIFER 4O 09/07M7 2:42:29 PM
Grantee - KNAUS, MICHAEL R
Consideration - $43,758.00
Tax Basis - $61,738.90
Return Via - MAIL
Fees Summary:

STATE TRANSFER TAX $617.39
STATE WRIT TAX 50.50
JCS/ACCESS TO JUSTICE $35.50
AFFORDABLE HOUSING $13.00
RECORDING FEES - RECORDER $13.00
RECORDER IMPROVEMENT FUND $3.00
COUNTY IMPROVEMENT FUND $2.00
BERWICK AREA SCHOOL REALTY TAX 530870
BERWICK BORO $308.69

Inst Info: SHERIFF'S DEED
TOTAL CHARGES $1.301.78

PAYMENTS

CHECK: 7934 - SHERIFF'S OFFICE COLUMBIA COUNTY $67.00
CHECK: 7938 - SHERIFF'S OFFICE COLUMBIA COUNTY $617.39
CHECK: 7939 - SHERIFF'S OFFICE COLUMBIA COUNTY $617.39
TOTAL PAYMENTS $1,301.78

AMOUNT DUE $1.301.78
PAYMENT ON INVOICE {$1.301.78)
BALANCE DUE ON INVOIGE $0.00

Date: Sep 7, 2017 2:52:50 PM o o C Page

14



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

M Plaintifi

PENNSYLVANIA HOUSING FINANCE

AGENCY

L

Attorney for the Plaintiff:
PURCELL, KRUG & HALLER
1719 NORTH FRONT STREET
HARRISBURG, PA 17102

Defendant 1

JENNIFER KOHAN
JEFFREY M KOHAN

-

Sheriff's Sale Date: Wednesday, August 2, 2017

Writ of Execution No. : 2017CV242
Advance Sheriff Costs: $1,350.00

Location of the real estate: 224 SUMMERRILL AVENUE, BERWICK, PA 18603

Sheriff Costs
Advertising Sale {Newspaper) $15.00
Advertising Sale Bills & Copies $17.50
Crying Sale $16.00
Docketing $15.00
Levy $15.00
Mailing Costs $42 00
Posting Handbill $15.00
Press Enterprise Inc. $1,08564
Prothonotary, Acknowledge Deed -~ $1000
Sheriff Automation Fund $50.00
Sheriff's Deed $35.00
Solicitor Services $100.00
Transfer Tax Form - 82500
Web Posting $100.00
Service $165.00
Service Mileage $24.00
Distribution Form $25.00
Copies $5.50
Notary Fee $15.00
Tax Claim Search $5.00
Surcharge $120.00
Total Sheriff Costs $1,894.64
Municipal Costs
Sewer $339.99
Total Municipal Costs $339.99
Distribution Costs
Recording Fees $67.00
Total Distribution Costs $67.00
Grand Total: $2,301.83

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

Sheriff's poundage cost will be caleulated according to the current law and added to the Sheriffs’ costs after the sale.

Columbia County Sheriff, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania, 17815, (570) 389-5622, {570)-389-5625 {fax)
Syt se Pineni Troonaaft B



Timothy Chamberlain

- ]
From: Kevin Tanribilir <tanribilinaw@verizon.net>
Sent: Wednesday, August 9, 2017 10:13 AM
To: Timothy Chamberlain; 'Michael Knaus'
Cc: miki9@verizon.net
Subject: Sheriff Sale: 224 Summerhill Avenue, Berwick, PA 18603
Tim:

As we discussed in your office last week, i will be assisting Mike Knaus with the purchase of the RE at 224 Summerhilt
Avenue, Berwick, PA 18603.

If possible, kindly contact me when the deed is ready, and | will come down to pay the balance of the sheriff sale costs.
Thank you.

Kevin Tanribilir
#570-752-6200



V FlI‘St

PO Box 289 - . - : 0712

Stone 111 West Front Street . . . ) . | s

comuNlr‘r BNK- Bervwick, PA 18603-028%
No. 75979

Date: August 02, 2017

.Paytothe. :
Order of SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY Amount ¥4 500.00
' Four Thousand Five Hundred and 00/ QO* +*ssarkkranirsins : DOLLARS
(CAS HIERS CHECK )
224 SUMMERHILL AVE o (,Qé‘?:(
© L Memo _ _ : : Authonzed Signature

"g?s597qe nnO3L307425 5000000530



9672

KEVIN TANRIBILIR, ESQ.

IOLTA ACCOUNT _
701 EAST FRONT STREET Ew”ﬂﬂg
BERWICK, PA 18603-4917 09-07-17 _ ;
PH. 570-752-6200 DATE @cHEck amag

PAY '
TO THE ***SHERTFF_OF COLUMBIA COUNTY**#*

ORDER OF

I'$ 39,258.00

DOLLARS (@)

Thirty-nine Thousand Two Hundred Fifty-eight and 00/100

| @A
ystone , —_—__
%%¢ /#M%fw

Summerhill_ Avenue property

FOR ...

RE Purchase - Knaus
MOORE?em 1033074251 0O S5ARIZ 20




g

SHERIFE'S SALE COST SHEET I/Y
VS, Lb\\ G\
NO. ED NO. JD DATFE/TIME OF SALE
DOCKET/RETURN $15.00
SERVICE PER DEF. $ J LS50
LEVY (PER PARCEL $15,00
MAILING COSTS § HJ,00

ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES  $17.50
ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER) $15.00

MILEAGE $ U0
POSTING HANDBILL $15.00
CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00
SHERIFF’S DEED $35.00
TRANSFER TAX FORM $25.00
DISTRIBUTION FORM $25.00
COPIES $ §.50
NOTARY $ JS,60
[O[‘AL fkdkkkokkk ko kk ko ks ok $ l’{
WEB POSTING $130 00
PRESS ENTERPRISE INC. $ /0%G, 6 '-f
SOLICITOR’S SERVICES $100.00 ;
TOTAL EEE L EEEEEEE RS EE S E LT TS $/23§}é
PROTIHHONOTARY (NOTARY) $10.00
RECORDER OF DEEDS § (50
TOTAL e R hkchde sk ek ek ok sk e o ok $ 77!(,0
REAL ESTATE TAXES:
BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20  §
SCHOOL DIST. 20 % -
DELINQUENT 200 %8 &,

IO’[“A[ LR L E R E R EEEE L L R $ Eﬂlod

MUNICIPAL FEES DUE:

SEWELR 20 $.33%999
WATER 20§
TOTAL EEEEESEEE SRS EEEEE T EEEE $ ?gq‘.qq
SURCHARGE FEE (DS TE) $ 39,00
MISC. Lo $
$ O—
TOTAL PR S E S R EE RS EEELEE L LT $-'

Al

TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID)

$230(,63



STATE OF PENNSYLVANiA.
COUNTY CF COLUMBIA P oS

Paula J. Ream being duly sworn according to law dcposes and says that Press Enterprise is
a newspaper of general circulation with its principal office and place of business at 3185
Lackawanna Avenue, Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, and was
established on the 1st day of March, 1902, and has been published daily, continuously in said
Town, County and State since that day and on the attached notice July 12, 19, 26. 2017 that the
affiant is one of the officers or publisher or designated agent of the owner or publisher of said
newspaper in which legal advertisement was published; that neither the affiant nor Press
Enterprise is interested in the subject matter of said notice and advertisement and that all of the
allegations in the foregoing statement as to time, place, and character of publication are true.

- -j{a.uhm&.cac}\—/

{Notary Public)

AN NOW,...eciiiciivin e 5 2000, Thereby certify that the advertising and
publication charges amounting to $..........................for publishing the foregoing notice, and the
fee for this affidavit have been paid in full.



JOLIN W PURCELL
HOWARLD B, KRUG
LEON P, HALLER
TOHN WO PURCELL TR,
VALERIE A, GUNN
I M. WINEK A
BRIAN ). TYLER
NICHOLE M.OSTALLY

July 17, 2017

Columbia County Sheriff

P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

LAW OFFICES

PURCELL, KRUG & HALLER
1719 NORTH FRONT STREET
HARRISBURG, PENNSYLVANIA 17102-2392
TELEPHONE (717) 234-4178
FAX (717) 234-1206
F-MALL MTGZPRILCOM

3y

JOSEPH HISSLEY [1590-1882)
ANTHONY DISANTO
OF COUNSEL

HERSHEY
1099 GOVERNOR ROAD
(74T BAB ARG

Re: 2017-CV-242 PENNSYLVANIA HOUSING FINANCE AGENCY vs. JENNIFER
1) KOHAN JEFFREY MICHAEIL. KOHAN

Dear Sir/Madam:

Enclosed please find a copy of the Return of Service regarding the above-referenced case
for your records. as well as one copy. Please time-stamp the enclosed copy and return to

me in the sclf-addressed stamped envelope provided. Shouid vou have any questions,

please do not hesitate (o contact our office.

Very truly vours,

l.eon P. Haller, Esquire

LPIl:rb

Enclosure



PENNSYLVANIA HOUSING FINANCE AGENCY
PLAINTIFF

VS.
JENNIFER JO KOHAN AND

JEFFREY MICHAEL KOHAN,
DEFENDANTI(S)

, IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL, ACTION LAW

NO. 2017-CV-242

iN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

RETURN OF SERVICE

I hereby certity that 1 have deposited in the U.S. Maits at Harrisburg, Pennsylvania on

Glul 2017 . atrue and correct copy of the Notice of Sale of Real Estate pursuant to PA R.C.P. 3129.1
cord by regular first class mail (Certificate of Mailing form in
ed herelo as evidence), and also to the Defendants by Certified

to the Defendants herein and alt lienholders of re
compliance with U.S. Postal Form 3817 is attach

Mail, which mailing receipts are attached. Service addresses are as follows:

JENNIFER JO KOHAN
514 POWELL STREET
SAYRE, PA 18840

JENNIFER JO KOHAN
224 SUMMERHILL AVENUL
BERWICK, PA 18603

JEFFREY MICHAEL KOHAN
224 SUMMERHILL AVENUF,
BERWICK, PA 18603

JEFFREY MICHAEL KOHAN
1103 RED BIRD DRIVE
CEDAR PARK, TX 78613

DOMESTIC RELATIONS
Columbia County Courthouse
P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

TENANT/OCCUPANT
224 SUMMLERHILL AVENUE
BERWICK, PA 18603

By -

PURGEFT, KRUG & HALIER

Attomeys for Plaintift

1719 North IFront Street
Harrisburg, PA 17102
{717)234-4178



Howarn B, Kruc
LEON P, HALLER
JOHN W, PURCELL k.
JTIML M. WINEEA
LisA AL RYNARD

JENNIFER JO KOHAN
514 POWELL STREET
SAYRE, PA 18840

JENNIFER JO KOHAN
224 SUMMERHILL AVENUE
BERWICK, PA 18603

JEFFREY MICHAFEIL KOHAN
224 SUMMERHILI, AVENUE
BERWICK, PA 18603

JEFFREY MICHAEIL. KOFHAN
1103 RED BIRD DRIVE
CEDAR PARK, TX 78613

DOMESTH. RELATIONS
Columbia County Courthouse
P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

TENANT/OCCUPANT
224 SUMMERHILL AVENUE
BERWICK, PA 18603

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN 1o the Defendants in the within action and those parties who hold one or
more mortgages, judgments or tax liens against the real estate which is the subject of the Notice of Sale pursuant

LAW OFFICES
Purcell, Krug & Haller

1719 NORTH FRONT STREET IIERSHEY
HARRISBURG, PENNSYLVANIA 17102-2392 [917) 533-3836
TFLEPHONE (717} 234-4178 -

Fax {717} 233-1149

to Pennsylvania Rule of Civil Procedure 3129.1 attached hereto.

YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED that by virtue of a Writ of Execution issued out of the Court of
Common Pleas of the within county on the judgment of the Plaintiff named herein the said real estate will be

exposed 1o public sale as sct forth on the attached Notice of Sale.

YOU ARE FURTHER NOTIFIED that the lien vou hold against the said real estatc will be divested by
the sale and that you have an opportunity to protect your interest, if any, by being notified of sai

By:

. Haller PA 1.D.15700
Attorney for Plaintiff

eriff's Sale.



PENNSYLVANIA HOUSING FINANCE AGENCY. IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
PLAINTIFT COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

V5. CIVIL ACTION LAW

NO. 2017-CV-242

JENNIFER JO KOHAN AND

JEFFREY MICHAFL KOHAN,
DEFENDANT(S) IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL ESTATE
PURSUANT TO
PENNSYLVANIA RULE OF CIVIL. PROCEDURE 3129.1

TAKE NOTICE:
That the Sheriff's Sale of Real Property (real estate) will be held:
DATE: August 2, 2017
TIME: 9:00 AM
LOCATION: Columbia County Courthouse
35 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
THE PROPERTY TO BE SOLD is delineated in detail in a legal description mainly consisting
of a statement of the measured boundaries of the property, together with a brief mention of the buildings
and any other major improvements erected on the land. (SEE DESCRIPTION ATTACHED)
THE LOCATION of your property to be sold is:

224 SUMMERHILL AVENUE
BERWICK, PA 18603

THE JUDGMENT under or pursuant to which your property is being sold is docketed in the
within Commeonwealth and County to:

No. 2017-CV-242 JUDGMENT AMOUNT $85,310.23
THE NAMES OF THE OWNERS OR REPUTED OWNERS of this property is:

JENNIFER JO KOHAN AND JEFFREY MICHAEL KOHAN



A SCHEDULE OF DISTRIBUTION, being a list of the persons and/or governmental or
corporate entitics or agencies being entitled to receive part of the proceeds of the sale received and to be
disbursed by the Sheriff (for example, to banks that hold mortgages and municipalities that are
owed taxes) will be filed by the Sheriff of this County thirty (30} days after the sale and distribution of
the proceeds of sale in accordance with this schedule will, in fact, be made unless someone objects by
filing exceptions to it within ten (10) days of the date it is filed.

Information about the Schedule of Distribution may be obtained from the Sheriff of the Court of
Common Pleas of the within County at the Courthouse address specified herein.

THIS PAPER IS A NOTICE OF THE TIME AND PLACE OF THE SALE OF YOUR
PROPERTY,

IT HAS BEEN ISSUED BECAUSE THERE IS A JUDGMENT AGAINST YOU.

IT MAY CAUSE YOUR PROPERTY TO BE HELD, TO BE SOLD OR TAKEN TQ PAY
THE JUDGMENT

You may have legal rights 1o prevent your property from being taken away. A lawyer can advise
you more specifically ol thesc rights. If you wish to exercise your rights, YOU MUST ACT
PROMPTLY.



YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. GO TO OR

TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CANGET
FREE LEGAL ADVICE:

North Penn Legal Services

168 East 5™ Street

Bloomsburg, PA 17815
(570) 784-8760

THE LEGAL RIGHTS YOU MAY HAVE ARE:

1. You may file a petition with the Court of Common Pleas of the within County to open the
judgment if you have a meritorious defense against the person or company that has entered judgment

against you. You may also file an petition with the same Court if you are aware of a legal defect in the
obligation or the procedure used against you.

2. After the Sheriff's Sale you may file a petition with the Court of Common Pleas of the within
County to set aside the sale for a grossly inadequate price or for other proper cause. This petition
MUST BE FILED BEFORE THE SHERIFF'S DEED IS DELIVERED.

3. A petition or petitions raising the legal issues or rights mentioned in the preceding paragraphs
must be presented to the Court of Common Pleas of the within County. The petition must be served on

the attorney for the creditor or on the creditor before presentation to the court and a proposed order or
rule must be attached to the petition.

If a specific return date is desired, such date must be obtained from the Court Administrator's
Office - Civil Division, of the within County Courthousc, belore a presentation of the petition to the
Court.

PURCELL, KRUG & HALLER
Attorneys for Plaintiff

1719 North Front Street
Harrisburg, PA 17102
(717)234-4178



ALL THAT CERTAIN lot or piece of ground with the buildings and improvements thereon erected
situate in the Borough of Berwick (formerly Township of Briar Creek), County of Columbia and State
of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at the corner of Lot No. 6, Duvall Dickson Second Plot on the Foundryville Road;
THENCE northerly along Foundryville Road a distance of 49 ¥ feet 1o 1ot No. 8:

THENCE casterly a distance of 150 fect toa 15 fool alley;

THENCE southerly a distance of 49 ¥ feet to Lot No. 6;

THENCE westerly a distance of 150 feet to the place of beginning.

BEING Lot No. 7 of Duval Dickson’s Second Plot to Berwick. WHEREON is erected a large frame
dwelling house and outbuildings and known as: 224 Summerhill Avenue, Berwick, PA 18603,

PARCEL NO: 04A-02-133.

UNDER AND SUBJECT to and together with prior grants and reservations of coal, oil, gas, mining
rights of way. exceptions, conditions, restrictions and reservations of record, as the same may appear in
this or prior instruments of record.

BEING THE SAME premises which Adam Jones et al, by Deed dated and recorded September 25, 2009
in Columbia County Deed Instrument No. 200909141, granted and conveyed unto Jeffrey Michael
Kohan and Jennifer Jo Kohan, his wife.



Bone

2. Article Nurmber

I

B1Yy 72Lb 9900 208G OL3Y LY

("'OI.I'IPLI;TE THIS SEC'IION O DELIVERY

ol ety

Y

. Signaj
- i ) ' 1 Agent
P [] Addrassee
D. Is delivery adlsss different from itom 17 (M ves
if YES, enter delivery address below: OONe

¥
3. Sarvice Type CERTIFIED MAILY

EE IEYBS

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fea}

1. Aricle Addressed to:
JENNIFER JO KOHAN
224 SUMMERHILL AVENUE
BERWICK, PA 18603

P01455/45841 KOHAN

NOS 08/02/17

PS Form 3811, January 2005

2. Astcle Number

Domestic Return Receipt

K e

9404 726 9904 209 0L39 40
]

3. Sendce Type CERTIFIED MAIL®

4. Redtricted Delivery? (Extra Fee)

[;(_—_|Yes
1. Atticle Addressed to:
-JEFFREY MICHAEL KOHAN
1103 RED BIRD DRIVE
CEDAR PARK, TX 78613

PUO1455/45841 KOHAN

COMPLETE THIS cBF("'!'I(H‘--J ON DEL iUEF-?‘.'-’
[y Henalvaclby(?l SQW iy}

Qagna U

/é 45 & :I;s"x
J‘v ticress ditferent frﬂm Hom 17,

(:leJM_aﬂ! 1855 balow;
tﬁmfﬂ?aﬁp

X

NOS 08/03/17

PS Form 3811, January 2005

Domestic Return Receipt



1% 726k 9904 209L OL39 4p

TO: JEFFREY MICHAEL KOHAN

1103 RED BIRD DRIVE

I 72Lk 9904 205t DL3S 57

TO: JEFFREY MICHAEL KOHAN
224 SUMMERHILL AVENUE

I8 7266 I90% 209k 0L37 71

MLy 7266 990% 209 DL3Y9 LA

CEDAR PARK, TX 78613 BERWICK, PA 18603
. SENDER:
SENDER: (05 0g/0217 NOS 08/02/17
REFERENCE: P01455/4584] KOHAN REFERENCE: P01455/4584] KOHAN
PS Form 3800, January 2005 ~ PS Form SBDOF,, January 2005 {:
RETLRN ‘ostaga
ggggl?’r}ll’ PUS‘.E .!219 G Z % RECEIPT Certified Fea \ . f
SERVICE | -ooriied Feo 335 | SERVICE ‘ 333 ;
Return Receipt Fee 575 : Retur‘n Hecelp't Fee 275
Resticied Dolivary 0o : :Iestncted Dafivery :1.95
Total Postags & Fees I 1 23\ ofal Postage & Fees (A‘ H\
USPS® POSTMARK OR DATE usps® POSTMARK OR DATE
a \..'}‘?‘ . ]
Receipt for / & Receipt for
. Y H ® _ - i
Certified Mail® . Q‘@_ﬁ Certified Mail L 9
. R = NG Insul Covel Provided S oo
gg m}ﬁ:.?mcmm::r ,:z“d o -——:;:‘“ 3 ’ Do Mot :qunece for ln1*05.\rr;1.ga':it:nr:.::l‘lr Mail . 1\:\__ f/\\ .
- '-i’ . B R LT N R . .':~..E:’._¢_'f“.:lf,'d;.,.',‘._ [

Receipt for
Certified Mail®

No Insurance Coverage Provided
Do Not Use for Intemational Mail

TR

Receipt for
Certified Mail®

No fnsurance Coverage Provided
Do Mot Use kar Intemnational bail

i § - Wl

AR

TO: IENNIFER JO KOHAN - TO: JENNIFER JO KOHAN ]
514 POWELL STREET 224 SUMMERHILL AVENUE
SAYRE, PA 18840 BERWICK, PA 18603
: SENDER;: ;
SENDER:  \os 08/02/17 | NOS 08/02/17
REFERENCE: P01455/45841 KOHAN REFERENCE: P01455/45841 KOHAN
PS Form 3800, January 2005 . PS Form 3800, January 2005 } F
RETURN | Postage f n ~ RETURN | Postage (4, i !
RECEIPT . e RECEIPT Certified Fee ' 3 35 ;
SEHWCE e e 343 SERVICE Return Receipt Fee 2'?5 ;
Return Receipt Fes 2,75 _ : A5 - !
Restricter Delivary 4.95 Restricted Delivery ; 4‘,95 ;
Total Postage & Fees f / -"Z] , Total Postage & Fees ! / ! ./Q. ;
USPs* POSTMARK OR DATE USPS® FOSTMARKGHDATE - ?



PENNSYLVANIA HOUSING FINANCE AGENCY v. JENNTFER JO KOHAN JEFFREY MICHAEL KOHAN

Columbia County Sale

U.S. POSTAL SERVICE
CERTIFICATE OF MAILING
(In compliance with Postal Service Form 3877)

Received from:
Purcell, Krug & Haller Postage:
1719 North Front Street
Harrisburg, PA 17102

One piece of ordinary mail addressed to: Postmark:

JENNIFER 10 KOHAN
514 POWELL STREET
SAYRE, PA 18840

U. S, POSTAL SERVICE
CERTIFICATE OF MAILING
{In compliance with Postal Service Form 3877)

Received from:
Purcell, Krug & Haller Postage:
1719 North Front Street
Harrisburg, PA 17102

One piece of ordinary mail addressed to: Postmark:

JENNIFER JO KOHAN
224 SUMMERHILL AVENUE
BERWICK, PA 18603

U. 8. POSTAL SERVICE
CERTIFICATE QF MAILING
(In compliance with Postal Service Form 3877)

Received from:
Purcell, Krug & Haller Postage:
1719 North Front Street
Harrishurg, PA 17102

One piece of ordinary mail addressed to: Postmark: e ’

JEFFREY MICHAEL KOHAN o
224 SUMMERHILL AVENUE e \" -
BERWICK, PA 18603 R

ﬁ U.5. POSTAGE 3 PITNEY BOWES
¢ 5 ﬂ%wﬁ%w

zip 17102 $ 004 350

; 0001.)993?1JUN 0B 2017



U.S. POSTAL SERVICE
CERTIFICATE OF MAILING
(In compliance with Postal Service Form 3877)

Received from:
Purcell, Krug & IHaller Postage:
1719 North Front Street
Harrisburg, PA 17102

Omne piece of ordinary mail addressed to: Postmark:
JEFFREY MICHAEL KOHAN

1103 RED BIRD DRIVE

CEDAR PARK, TX 78613

U.S. POSTAL SERVICE
CERTIFICATE OF MAILING
(In compliance with Postal Service Form 3877)

Received trom:
Purcell, Krug & Haller Postage:
1719 North Front Street
Harrisburg, PA 17102

One picce of ordinary mail addressed 1o: Postmark:
DOMESTIC RELATIONS

Columbia County Courthouse

P.G. Box 380

Bioomsburg, PA 17815

U. S, POSTAL SERVICE
CERTIFICATE OF MAILING
(In complignce with Postal Service Form 3877)

Received trom:
Purcell, Krug & Haller Postage:
1719 North Front Street
Harrisburg, PA 17102

One piece of ordinary mail addressed to: Postmark:
TENANT/OCCUPANT

224 SUMMERHILL AVENUE

BERWICK, PA 18603

H® s POSTAGE 22 PIThEY BOWES
P+
o L1010 $001.350

00013993?1JUN G& 2017




PENNSYLVANIA HOUSING FINANCE AGENCY, IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

PLAINTIFF

V5.

JENNIFER JO KOHAN AND
JEFFREY MICHAEL KOHAN,

DEFENDANT(S)

COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL ACTION LAW

NG 2007-CV-242

IN MORTGAGE FORECIOSURE

RETURN OF SERVICE

L hereby certify that | have deposited in the U.S. Mails at Harrisburg, Pennsylvania on

Ll 2017 » 2 true and correct copy of the Notice of Sale of Real Estate pursuant to PA R.C.P. 3129.1
to the Defendants herein and all lienholders of record by regular first class mail (Certificate of Mailing form in
comphance with U.S. Postal Form 3817 is altached hereto as evidence), and also to the Defendants by Certified

Mail, which mailing receipts are attached. Service addresses are as follows:

JENNIFER JO KOIIAN
514 POWELL STREET
SAYRE, PA 18840

JENNIFER JO KOHAN
224 SUMMERHILL AVENUE
BERWICK, PA 18603

JEFFREY MICHAEL KOHAN
224 SUMMERHILEL AVENUE
BERWICK, PA 18603

JEFFREY MICHAEL KOJIAN
1103 RED BIRD DRIVLE
CEDAR PARK, TX 78613

DOMESTIC RELATIONS
Columbia County Courthouse
P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

TENANT/OCCUPANT
224 SUMMERHILIL AVENUE
BERWICK, PA 18603

By —
PURGEEL, KRUG & HALLER
Attomeys for Plamuff

1719 Narth Front Strect

Harrisburg, PA 17102
(717y234-4178




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chambertain

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Sheriff

Chief Deputy

Case Number
2017CVv242

VS,

PENNSYLVANIA HOUSING FINANCE AGENCY
JENNIFER KOHAN (et al.)

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

06/23/2017 06:48 PM - DEPUTY MICHAEL BEYER, BEING DULY SWORN ACCCORDING TQ LAW, STATES
SERVICE WAS PERFORMED BY POSTING A TRUE COPY OF THE REQUESTED HANDBILL UPON
THE REAL ESTATE LOCATED AT 224 SUMMERHILL AVENUE, BERWICK, PA 18603.

A 222/(M %@4@4«
MICHAEL BEYER, REPUTY

S0 ANSWERS,

June 26, 2017 TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

COMMONWERSLTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

L

NOTARY
Affirmed and subscribed to before me this

26TH day of JUNE , 2017 j(x\,m \M K.Qv—‘\wm

Plaintiff Attorney: PURCELL, KRUG & HALLER, 1719 NORTH FRONT STRQE):_T, HARR:"SBQ;)G, PA 17102




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timethy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.

Chief Depuly

PENNSYLVANIA HOUSING FINANCE AGENCY
V8.
KOHAN, JENNIFER {et al.)

Case Number
2017CV242

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category: Real Estate Sale - Posting - Sale Bill

Manner: ‘ Not Spec_i__f_i_gd_ ) i

Notes: S AE]
'SHERIFF'S SALE BILL

Name:  (POSTING)

Primary 224 SUMMERHILL AVENUE
Address: ‘BERWICK, PA 18603

Alternate e
Address:

Phone:

TE & TIME: 08/02/2017 AT 9:00 AM

Zone:

Expires: -~ Warrant

Served:

Aduit In
Charge:

Personally - Adult In Charg@ther

Relation:
Date: (’,4_37 Time: AFL G

Deputy: 7’; < Mileage:

Date:

Time:

Mileage:

Deputy:

S ELRFNEFRRENE N,

ZYIADLLOZ

(ONILSOJ)

£098) Vd "MOIMYIL ‘ANNIAY TTIHYSWIANS $22

NOILYHIdX3 ON



Clinton J Walters

SHERIFF'S OFFICE 0F BRADFORD COUNTY

David Hart
Sheriff Chief Depiity
PENNSYLVANIA HOUSING FINANCE AGENCY
Vs Case Number
JENNIFER KOHAN 17-KOR-073

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

06/02/2017 05:40 PM - DEPUTY MEGHAN HURLEY, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW, SERVED THE
REQUESTED NOTICE CGF SHERIFF SALE BY "PERSONALLY" HANDING A TRUE COPY TO A
PERSON REPRESENTING THEMSELVES TO BE THE DEFENDANT, TO WIT: JENNIFER KOHAN AT

514 POWELL ST, SAYRE, PA 18840
A0t L P s / .
’MEGC H;JR&E‘Y DEPUT7 —

SHERIFF COST: $80.36 . SO ANSWERS, \/’
June 08, 2017 CLINTON J WALTERS, SHERIFF
DATE CATEGORY MEMO CHK # DEBIT CREDIT
05/23/2017 Advance Fee Advance Fee 223330 50.00 $75.00
05/26f2017  Service Mileage $22 68 $0.00
0B/08/2017  Service Milzage $22.68 $0.00
06/08/2017 Wit $9.00 $0.00
06/08/2017  Service $9.00 $0.00
06/08/2017  Notary Fee . $5 00 $0.00
06/08/2017  Surcharge $10.00 50.00
06/08f2017  Mailing $2.00 30.00
$80.26 $75.00
BALANCE: | $(5.36) ;
~ NOTARY

Affirmed and subscribed to before me this

day of '

Gy giie Shantt Teioonc? inn



Clinton J Walters
Sheriff

SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF BRADFORD COUNTY

David Hart
Chief Deputy

PENNSYLVANIA HOUSING FINANCE AGENCY
vS.

Case Number

JENNIFER KOHAN 17-KOH-073
DEPOSIT RECEIPT
Printed: 6/20/2017 11:23:55AM Receipt No: 28245
Date: 062012017
Type: Civil Action
Paid By: PURCELL, KRUG & HALLER
Check No: Check Date: Description: Deposit Amount:
224107 06/13/2017 Payment $5.36

Mai{ To: PURCELL, KRUG & HALLER
1719 NORTH FRONT ST
HARRISBURG, PA 17102

Origin: Foreign County Columbia

Received by: LM

Bradford County Sheriff, Towanda, Pennsylvania, 18848, (570) 265-1701, (570) 265-1734 (fax}

v Tounry s Srand 7



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

PENNSYLVANIA HOUSING FINANCE AGENCY
VS.
KOHAN, JENNIFER

Case Number
2017CV242

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category: Real Estate ale Sale No |ce ' Zone:

Manner: j< Not Spec:|f|ed> K Exp;res S Warrant:

Notes: ‘SALE DATE & TIME: 08/02/2017 AT 9:00 AM
‘PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

UIINNIr ‘NYHOM

Name:

JENNIFER KOHAN

Served: Personally Adu#t In Charge Posted Other

TrTADLLOZ

Primary 15514 POWELL STREET I i Adultis T e
Address: ‘SAYRE, PA 18840 : Charge: ...

Phone: DOB: Relation:

Atternate 294 SUMMERHILL AVENUE ™"~ 5 Date: SRR % T T
Address: :._BER\NICK, PA 18603 e

Phone: : Deputy: : Mileage:

Phone:  717-234-4178 )

Date:
Time:

Mileage:
Deputy:

0¥88L vd ‘THAVS ‘LIINLS 113MOd VLS

Now, May 16, 2017 |, Sheriff of Columbia County, Pennsylvania do hereby deputize the Shern‘f of Bradfard County to execute

service of the documents herewith and make return thereof according to jaw.

Return To:
COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE
P.O. BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

NOLLYHIdX3 ON

ty " Chambadaia

TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF




COUNTY OF COLUMBIA
TAX CLAIM BUREAU

PO BOX 380

BLOOMSBURG PA 17815

REAL ESTATE TAX CERTIFICATION

Date: 05/2&6/2017 Fee:

KOHAN JEFFREY MICHAEL & JENNIFER JO
224 SUMMERHILL AVENUE
BERWICK PA 18603

Assessment: 15,790
Balances as of 05/26/2017

YEAR TAX TYFE : TAX AMOUNT
NO TAX CLAIM TAXES DUE

COLUMBIA COUNTY SH ERIFF

By:

$5.00

District:

Deed:

Location:

Cert .

20090

Parcel Id:04A-02

PENALTY

Per:

DISCOUNT

NO: 27516

BERWICK BOROC

-9141

224 SUMMERHILL AVE LO

-133-00,000

PATID

BALANCE



To. PageZ2of?2 2017-05-23 14:38:54 (GMT) 15707528479 From: Berwick Area Joint Sewer Authority

AUTHORITY )

May 23, 2017

Timothy T. Chamberlain

Shenff of Columbia County

Court House-P.O. BOX 380

Bloomsburg, Pa 17815

PENNSYIL.VANIA HOUSING FINANCE AGENCY
VS.

JENNIFFER JO KOHAN
JEFFREY MICHAEL KOHAN

NO: 2017-CV-242
Dear Timothy:

The amount due on the sewer account #121404 for the property located at 224
Sumnterhiil Avenue, Berwick Pa through September 30, 2017 is $339.99.

Please feel free to contact me with any questions that you may have.

Sincerely,

Kelly Mdarris
Aathority Clerk

Hearing Impaired 711
“BAJSA is an Equal Opportunity Provider and Employer”

1108 Freas Avenue » Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603

Phone: (570) 752-8477 » Fax: (570) 752-8479



LTI 2017 County & Municipality
BERWICK BORO
MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO:
Connie C Gingher
1615 Lincoln Avenue
Berwick PA 18603

HOURSMON, TUE, THUR 930 AM -4 PM
CLOSED WEDNESDAY & FRIDAYS
CLOSED HOLIDAYS

PHONE:570-752-7442

TAXES ARE DUE & PAYABLE - PROMPT PAYMENT 15 REQUESTED

KOHAN JEFFREY MICHAEL & JENNIFER JO
- 224 SUMMERHILL AVENUE

BERWICK PA 18603

If you desire & receipt, send a seff-addressed stamped envelope with your payment
THIS TAX NOTICE MUST BE RETURNED WITH YOUR PAYMENT

DATE BIiLL NO.
FOR: COLUMBIA County 03/01/2017 4565
DESCRIPTION ASSESSMENT MILLS LESS DISCOUNT |TAX AMOUNT DUE] INCL PENALTY
GENERAL 15,750 11.285 174.63 17819 166.01
SINKING 35 5.42 5.53 6.08
FIRE 1.25 19.35 19.74 2073
LIGHT 1.25 18.35 19.74 20.73
BORO RE 14.1 218.1% 222.64 23377
/”"-'_‘ - . N
The discount & penalty < 43694 445.84 477.32
have been calculated PAY THIS AMOUNT ApH June 30 June 30
for your convenience if paid on or balore | If paid on or before | if paid after
CNTY TWP . This tax returned
Discount 2% 2% bt/,?\// P to courthouse on;
Penalty 10 % 5% January 1, 2018

PARCEL: 04A-02 -133-00,000
224 SUMMERHILL AVE
1722 Acres {and
Buildings

Total Assessment

3,000

&g

0 o

Dl *7) UNOT)

FILE COPY

Y

Connie C. Ginghey

'\f' fb)L.?_./ 7 J



PRESS * ENTERPRISE

3185 Lackawanna Ave Account:
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Classifieds: (570) 784-6151 Name:
Fax: {570) 784-6152 Address: PO BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
Proof of Ad 05/18/17 Tetephone: (570} 389-5622
Ad ID: 1106578 Total Ad CO t 1 a4
Description: KOHAN SHERIFF SALE a s $ ,085.6
Run Dates: 07112117 to 07/26/17 Amount Paid $0.00
Class: 2
Agate Lines: 198 Publication Start  Stop Inserts Cost
Blind Box: Press Enterprise  07112/1707/26/17 3 $1,085.64
SHERIFFS SALE

By Virtue of a Wit of Execution (Mortgage Foreclosure)
Ne. 20M17CV242
Issued out of the Court of Cornrnon Pleas of Colurntia Courty, Pernsylvania and w me
direcled, | will expose the lollowing described property at public sale at the Columibia
County Courthouse in the Tovin of Bloormshburg, County of Columbia, Commaraeatth of

Pennsylvania on:
WEDNESDAY, AUGUST 02, 2017
AT 900 O'CLOCK AM.

All partics in interest and claimants are further notified that a voposed schedule of dis
trinutian wall be o file in the Sheritfs Office no later than thirty (301 days after the date of
the sale of any property sold herewnder, and distibution of the proceeds will be made in
acoordance with tha schedule ten (10} days atter said fling, Unless exceptions ate fiksd
wath the ShenM's Oftice peor thereto,

ALl THAT CERTAIM lot or piece of ground with 1he buildings and improvernents there-
un erected siuizte i the Borough of Bervwick (Rarmery Township of Brar Creek), County
of Columbia and State nf Pernsylvania, bounded and describad as follows, @ wit;

BEGINNING at the: comer of Lot No, 6, Duall Dickson Second Plot on the Foundryilke
Reatl; THEMCE northerty along Foundryvilke Road & distance of 49 1/2 teet to Lot No. 8
THEMNCE easterdy a distaree of 150 et 10 a 15 ool alkey: THENCE soulherly a dislance
of 43 1/2 fert to Lol No. 6; THENCE westerly a distance of 150 faet to the place of begine

nireg.
BEING Lot Mo, 7 of Duval Dickson's Secorwd Plot to Berwick WHERECH is erected a large
frame dwealing house and outbuildings and known as 224 Summedill Averue,
Berwick, P4 1BE03.

FARCEL MC: 04202133

UNDER AND SUBJECT tor and together with pior grants and reservations of coal, oil,
gas, minng rights of vy, exceptions, condiions, restictions and resenations of recod,
a5 the sarne nnay apear in his or prior instraments of record

EBEING THE SAME prentises which Adam Joncs et al, by Deed dated and recordes Sep-
termber 25, 2009 in Columbia County Deed Instrarment No, 200809141, granted and
crvmveyed unto Jeffrey Michael Kohan and Jennfer Jo Kohan, his vale.

PROPERTY ADURESS: 224 SUMMERHILL AVEMUE, BERWICK, PA 12603
PRI/ TAX PARCEL NUMEBER: 042-02-133

Sazed and takan into Rxecution to be sold as the praperty of JENNIFER KOHAN, JEF-
FREY M KOHAN in suit of PENNSYLVANIA HOUSING ANANCE AGENGY.

TERMS OF SALE: MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TWWE OF SALE: The greater of ten [10%4)
parcant af the bid price or costs (opening bid atsalke). Minimum payvment is to be paid
n cash, certified check or cashier's chack at time of sale. REMAINING BAL ANCE OF
BIR PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is ta be paid within eight (2) days
after the saks in cash, cortified chack or cashier's check. IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR
FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAJLURE TG PAY THE BID PRICE IN ACCORDANCE
WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT N SERIOUS FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TO
THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UMLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT WITH-
IN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERICO. i the suceessful bidder faults to pay the bid price
as par the sheve terms, the Shenff may 2lect to either sue the bidder for the balance
due without a resale of the property, of to resall the property at the bidder's risk and
mairtain an action against the bidder for breach of contract, In the case of default all
sumns paid by the bidder will be: considered forfeited, but will be applied against any
damages recoverable, The defauting bidder will ba responsible for any attarney fees
incurred by tha shenff in connection with any action against the bidder in which the
bidder is found liable for damages. if proceeds are payable to the Plaintff, the pro-
ceeds check will ba payable ta Plaintiff, urless the Columbia County Sheriffs Office
receives advance writlan notice othenadse, signed by an authorized representation
of the plaintiff,

Attormey for the Flaintifil:
PURCELL. KRUG & HALLER
HARRISBURG, PA 717-234-41178

TIMOTHY T. CHANMBERLAIN, Sheritt
COLUMBILA COUNTY, Paninsyhvania




SHERIFF'S SALE

By Virtue of a Writ of Execution {Mortgage Foreclosure)
No. 2017CV242

Issued out of the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County, Pennsylvania and to me directed, | will expose the
following described property at public sale at the Columbia County Courthouse in the Town of Bloomsburg, County
of Columbia, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania on:

WEDNESDAY, AUGUST 02, 2017
AT 9:00 O'CLOCK A.M.

All parties in interest and claimants are further notified that a proposed schedule of distribution will be on file in the
Sheriff's Office no later than thirty (30) days after the date of the sale of any property sold hereunder, and
distribution of the proceeds will be made in accordance with the schedule ten (10) days after said filing, unless
exceptions are filed with the Sheriffs Office prior thereto.

ALL THAT CERTAIN ot or piece of ground with the buildings and improvements thereon erected situate in the Borough of Berwick
{formerly Township of Briar Creek}, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as foliows, to wit;
BEGINNING at the comer of Lot No. 6, Duvall Dickson Second Plct on the Foundryville Road; THENCE northerly along Foundryville
Road a distance of 49 1/2 feet to Lot No. 8; THENCE easterly a distance of 150 feet to a 15 foot alley; THENCE southerly a
distance of 48 1/2 feet to Lot No. 6, THENCE westerly a distance of 150 feet to the place of beginning.

BEING Lot No. 7 of Duval Dickson's Second Plot to Berwick. WHEREON is erected a large frame dwelling heuse and outbuildings
and known as: 224 Summerhill Avenus, Berwick, PA 18603

PARCEL NO: 04A-02-133

UNDER AND SUBJECT to and together with prior grants and reservations of coal, oil, gas, mining rights of way, exceptions,
conditions, restrictions and reservations or record, as the same may appear in this or prior instruments of record.

BEING THE SAME premises which Adam Jones et al, by Deed dated and recorded September 25, 2009 in Columbia County Deed
Instrument No. 200802141, granted and conveyed unto Jeffrey Michael Kohan and Jennifer Jo Kohan, his wife.

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 224 SUMMERHILL AVENUE, BERWICK, PA 18603
UPl/ TAX PARCEL NUMBER: 04A-02-133

Seized and taken into execution to be sold as the property of JENNIFER KOHAN, JEFFREY M KOHAN in suit of
PENNSYLVANIA HOUSING FINANCE AGENCY.

TERMS QF SALE: MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten {10%) percent of the bid price or
costs {opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at time of
sale. REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within eight (8)
days after the sale in cash, certified check or cashier's check. IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID
PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS
FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT
WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD. If the successful bidder failts to pay the bid price as per the above terms,
the Sheriff may elect to either sue the bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the
property at the bidder's risk and maintain an action agiainst the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of defauit
all sums paid by the bidder will be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverabte. The
defaulting bidder will be responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the sheriff in conneciton with any action
against the bidder in which the bidder is found liable for damages. If proceeds are payable to the Plaintiff, the
proceeds check will be payable to Plaintiff, unless the Columbia County Sheriff's Office receives advance written
notice otherwise, signed by an authorized representation of the plaintiff.

Attorney for the Plaintiff:

PURCELL, KRUG & HALLER TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, Sheriff
HARRISBURG, PA 717-234-4178 - . COLUMBIA COUNTY, Pennsylvania



PENNSYLVANIA HOUSING FINANCE AGENCY, IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
PLAINTIFF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

VS. CIVIL ACTION LAW

NO. 2617-CV-242

JENNIFER JO KOHAN AND .

JEI'FREY MICHAEL KOHAN, 1:9‘0\ - -oY
DEFENDANT(S) IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

WRIT OF EXECUTION
(MORTGAGE FORECELOSURE)
PR.C.P. 3180 TO 3183 and Rule 3257

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYIL.VANIA
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA
TO THE SHERIFF OF THE WITHIN COUNTY
To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter, you are directed to levy upon and

sell the following real estate identified as: 224 SUMMERHILL AVENUE BERWICK, PA 18603 as
follows:

TOTAL WRIT $85,310.23
PLUS COSTS:
Dated: \3?[__;;)]{%‘7 ‘Q Ay . =._(.',’. rauty
~—_ PROTHONOTARY ,
L [ . L
By 2{»}6\(‘{\ Lo Ui '.,k')\lii AR Y )
(SEAL) DEPUTY

Proth & Clerk of Sev. Courts
My Com, Fx. o Mouday in 2020



REAL ESTATE OUTLINE
ED # Q01 £0 54

DATE RECEIVED A017 Cv A¥a
DOCKET AND INDEX S5-13-20/7

CHECK FOR PROPER INFO.
WRIT OF EXECUTION X
COPY OF DESCRIPTION k 1
WHEREABOUTS OF LKA 33 s\
NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT @ Co o™
NOTICES OF SHERIFF SALE

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN X
AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST X

CHECK FOR $1,350.00 OR X CK# 23d28(
**JF ANY OF ABOVE IS MISSING DO NOT PROCEED**

SALE DATE Q_L% 2™ 10 TIME_ 9.00
POSTING DATE '

ADV. DATES FOR NEWSPAPER 1°T WEEK
2P WEEK
3*0 WEEK




From:Purcell, Krug & Haller F17 7F7BO 4939 OS/I68/72017 1135 #0302 P.O0N/006

Percell, Knung & Huller

1719 North Front Street
Pennsylvania 17102-2392

LI R NN

faCSilhile transmuittal
AedIon -
~ (LN e |- 510~ 3R01-OU2S

From:  Cayla Watts Date:  May 16, 2017

me NON -1 RO VAVES ¢ e

CcC:

O Urgent ' or Your Review ] Please Comment ] Please Reply O Original Will Follow
~Lo
p,Ferour discussion

The information contained in this facsemile message is information protected by attorney-client and/or the attorney/wark product privilege. W is
inended anly tor the use of the individual named above and the privileges are not waived by virtue of this having been sent by facsimile. It the
person actually receiving this facsimile or any other reader of tha tacsimile is not the named recipient or the employee or agent responsible to
deliver it to the named recipient, any use, dissemination, distribution, or copying of the communication is strictly prohibited. If you have recaived
this communication in error, please immediately notify us by telephone and return the original message to us al the above address wa U .S,
Postal Service.



From._ Purcell, Krug & Haler F17 780 4939

PENNSYLVANIA HOUSING FINANCE AGENCY,
PLAINTIFF

V8.
JENNIFER JO KOHAN AND

JEFFREY MICHAEL KOHAN,
DEFENDANT(S)

O0S5/168//2017 11:235 #0039 P . O00Z/006

iN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL ACTION LAW

NQ. 2017-CV-242

IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

COUNTY OF DAUPHIN

S8

Personally appeared before me, a Notary Public in and for said Commonwealth and County,

LEON P. HALLER, ESQUIRE who being duly sworn according to law deposes and states that the

Defendants above named are not on active duty in the Military Service nor engaged in any way which

would bring them within the Servicemembers® Civil Relief Act. A copy of the search through the

Defense Manpower Data Center website is attached.

 COMMORINEALT

Sworn to and sub?l'gd//( :

fore me this day !
_4 Public
i 1 FERRETTE Notary
% A aon Tup., Daughin Coutly
of 20_/ ?‘ : i 1y Commission Expires August 08,2072

NOTARIAL SEAL

' e——r

,: é é E.{, _FON P. HALLER, ESQUIRE
Notary Puplic



From:Purcell, Krug & Hatlor

F17 780 4939

Department of Defense Manpower Data Center

OS/16 /2017 11:35%5

#0039 r.o0o3/o0o08

Rasiuiy as oF Ray-08 2007 L7 o Uk AR

LERA LG
Status Repornt
Pursuant to Servicemembers Civil Relief Act
SSN: XXX-XX-9051
Birth Date:
Last Name: KOHAN
First Name: JEFFREY
Middle Name: MICHAEL
Active Duty Status As Of; May-08-2017
Qn_Active Duly (0 Active Duty Status Oatle - -~
Achyve {uity San Date Active Duty End Date Stutyg Senvice Companent
WA NA . o _ HA
L This response rafiecls tha ndwiduals’ active duty slatug bagsed cn 1he Active Duty Stawes Dale e i
e . L-efl Active Chly With.n 367 Qay.-% .oi Active Dty Status Date ] ___: ______ .__il
fclive ity Slart Data Active .Cluly Enc Daa Status "I Barvice Componam ‘__E
A NA No 2 NA B
This response reflecls whars tha inaMauy Inf nr.—h\fe duly staws within 367 days preceding the .M_'ﬁue Dty Status Jawe
- Tha Me_mber ar leér um_: Wﬂﬁ Nol:ﬁed cf_a Fytura Cqm;: a _N_niw Duty ors Activa .Duly Stalus Dm
Orger Notficalian Sinrt Date " Order Notficalian Eng Data N S o " Bervica ©
A nA No . NA

This re

fiecis wheter the individual nr hsfher init has Thceived csd); folification o repor for actlve duty

Upon searching the data banks of the Department of Defense Manpowar Data Genter, basad on the information that you pravided, the ahove is the status of
the individual on the active duty staius date as 1o all branches of the Uniformed Services {Army, Navy, Maring Corps. Afr Force, NOAA, Public Health, and
Coast Guard). This status includes informatidn on a Servicemember or hisfhsr unit receiving notification of future orders o report for Active Duty.

LA St

Department of Defense - Manpower Data Center

4800 Mark Center Orive, Suite 4E25
Arlington, VA 22350



From:Purcoll, Krugq & Haller F17 780 4939 OS5/ 18/2017 11.25 #0339 P.O04/006

The Defense Manpower Data Center (DMDC) s an orgunization of the Department of Detense {DoD) that maintains the Delense Enroliment and Edgitniity
Reporting System (DEERS) database which is the official sourcs of data on eligibiity for miitary rmadicail care and other eligibility systems.

The DoD strongly supperts the enforcement of the Servicamembers Civil Relief Act (50 USC App. § 3501 et seq, as amended) { SGRA) (formarly known as
the Soldiers' and Sailors’ Civil Relief Act of 1940). DMDC has issued hundreds of thousands of "does not passess any information indicating thal the
indtvidual is currently on active duty” responsas, and has experienced only 8 small errer rate. In the event the individual reterenced above, or any family
member, friend, or representative assers in any mannar that the individuai was on active duty for the active duty status date, or is otherwise entifled ta the
protactions of the SCRA, you are strongly encouraged 10 obtain furthar varification of the person’s status by contacling that persan's Service. Service contact
information can be found on the SCRA wehsite's FAQ page {Q33) via this URL: hitps:iscra.dmde.osd milifag xhtmiQ33. If you have evidence the person
was on active duty for 1he aclive duly status date and you fail to oblain this additional Sarvice verification, punitive pravigions of the SCRA may be invoked
against you. See 50 USC App. § 3921(c).

This response reflects the following information: (1} The individual's Active Duty status on the Active Cuty Status Date (2) Whather the individual left Active
Duly status wihin 367 days preceding the Active Duty Status Date (3) Whather the individual or his/her unit received early natification to report for active
duty on the Active Duty Status Date.

More information on "Active Duty Status”

Active duty status as reponted in this certificate is defined in accordance with 10 USC § 181(d) (1} Prior to 2010 only some af the actve duty penods 1ess
than 30 consecutrve days in length were available  in the case of a member of the National Guard. this includes service undar 3 call 1o active sarvice
authorized by the President or the Secretary of Defense under 32 USC § 502(1) for pJrposes of responding to a nauonai emergency deciared by the
Prasidant and supporned by Federal funds. All Actve Guard Rasetve (AGR) members must be assigned againg! an authorized mablizanor: position in the
unit thay suppon. This includes Navy Traning and Administration of Ihe Reserves {TARS), Manine Curps Active Regerve (ARS) and Coast Guard Reserve
Program Administrator (RPAs). Active Duty status also applias to a Uniformed Secvice member who 18 an active duly comrussioned officer of the U &
Public Heaith Service or the National Qceanc and Atmospheric Admingtration (NOAA Cammissioned Corps).

Coverage Under the SCRA is Broader in Some Cases

Coverage under the SCRA is broader in some cases and includes soms categories of persons on active duty for purposes of the SCRA who waould nel be
reparted as on Active Duty under this certificate. SCRA protections are for Title 10 and Title 14 active duty records for all the Uniformed Services pertiads.
Title 32 periads of Active Duty are not covered by SCRA, as defined in accordance with 10 USC § 101(d)( 1}

Many timas orders are amended to extend the period of active duty, which would extend SCRA protections. Persons seeking to raly on this website
certification should check to make sure the orders on which SCRA protactions are based have not been amanded to extend the inclusive dataes of servite.
Furthermaore, some protections of the SCRA may extend lo persons who have received orders to repor! for active duty or to pe inducted, but who have not
actually begun aclive duty or actually reported for induction. The Last Date on Active Duty entry is important because a number of protections of the SCRA
extend beyond the last dates of active duty.

Those who couwld rely on this cartificate are urged to seek qualified iegal counsel to ensure that all rights guaranteed lo Service members under the SCRA
are prgtected

WARNING: This certificate was provided based on a \ast name, SSN/date of birth, and active duty status date provided by the requester. Providing
erraneous information will cause an erronaous cartificate to ba provided.

Certificate ID: D4S951B4R5DCRDO



Fraom:_Purcell,

Krug #% Hallor

F1S5 780 49339

Department of Defense Manpower Data Center

SSN: XXX-XX-7565
Birth Date:

Last Name: KOHAN
First Name: JENNIFER
Middle Name: JO

Status Report
Pursuant to Servicemembers Civi] Relief Act

QOS/16/2017 11:36

#¥O03ID P .OOS/006G

Resulls as of - May-08-2017 017-54:07 AM

SCRA 3G

Qn Active Culy G0 Active Duly Sigius Dele

—— Active Duity Stan Dsle Acive ODuly End ate Stajus j _ Seruce Componemt i
A . NA _ Mo o rA
— Tha respOnte reliacty the indivouals' 3ctive duty Slalus based o _:_rm_iAcN\-e Ciaoly Siatus Dale ; ]
Laty Active Duty Witkin 387 Days of Active Oury Status Dale
L Active Dty Stan Date Active Dty End Crate Siata Sarvica Compunent
A _ Na § A
This responsa reflacts wh o Doty Status Dale
Tt Marber or HistHer Unit Was Nodfied of a Fiture Cab-Up 0 Active Disty on Aciive Duty Status Dsta
| Order Nolifcation Starl Dale OrdacNaificaion EnaDaw | T st - Senvcs Componani ]
NA A MA
This frespange mflects whelnar the ind rvidea) or bahar wei I:\as twoeived aarly notificaton to Tepur for cine duty

Lipon searching the data banks of the Department of Defanse Manpower Data Canter, based on the information that you pravided, the ahove is the status of
the individual on the active duty status date as 1o ali branches of the Uniformad Services (Army. Navy, Marine Corps, Air Forca, NOAA, Public Health, and
Coast Guard). This status includes information on a Servicemember ar hissher unit receiving notification of future orders to rapart for Active Duty.

Depantment of Defense - Manpower Dula Center
4800 Mark Center Drive, Suide Q4E2S

Adington, VA 2235Q



trom:Purcell, Krug & Haller F17 780 4939 OS/16/2017 11:3 6 #0399 P.OO0G6/006

The Defense Manpower Data Center (DMDC) is an arganization of the Department of Defense {DoD) that maintains tha Defansa Envoliment and Eiigibitity
Reparting SBystem (DEERS) database which is the cofficial source of dsta on etigibility for militz ry madical care and other eligibility systems.

The DoD strongly supports the enforcement of the Servicemarmbers Civil Relief Act {50 USC App. § 3901 et seq, as amended) (SCRA] (formarly known as
the Soldiers' and Sailors’ Civil Relief Act of 1940). DMDG has issued hundreds of thousands of “does not possess any informatian indicating that the
individual is currently on active duty” responses, and has experienced only a small error rata. In the event the individua! referenced above, or any family
member, friend, or representative asserts in any manner that the individual was on active duty for the active duty status date, or is otherwise entitied 1o the
protections of the SCRA, you are strongly encouraged ta abtain further verification of the person's status by contacting that person's Sarvice. Service contact
information can be found on the SCRA website's FAQ page (Q33) via this URL: hitps-fiscra dmdc.osd.milffag xhtmi#Q33. If you have evidence the person
was om active duty for tha active duty status date and you fail to cbtain this additionai Service verification, punilve provisions of the SCRA may be invokad
against you. See 50 USC App. § 3821(c).

This response reflects the following information: (1) The individual's Aclive Duty status on the Active Duty Status Date {2} Whether the individua: left Active
Duty siatus within 367 days preceding the Active Duty Status Date (3) Whether the indmwidual or his/her unit Teceived aarly notfication to rapor or aclive
duty on tha Active Duty Status Date,

More information on "Active Duty Status”

Active duty status as reported in this certificate 1s cefined in accordance with 10 USC § 101(a) ¢1). Prior to 2010 only some of the active cuty penoos 1ess
than 3¢ cansecutive days in length were avaitabie. 1n the case of a member of the National Guard. this nciudes service under a call 1o aclive service
authorized by the President or the Secretary of Defense under 32 USC § 502(F) for purposes of responding to a nat. onal emergency dedclared by the
President and supported by Federal funds. All Active Guard Reserve (AGR) members must be assigned against an adthorized mobilization pasition in the
unit they suppont. This includes Navy Training and Administration of the Reserves {TARs), Marine Corps Active Reserva {ARs) and Coasl Guard Reserve
Program Administrator (RPAs). Active Duty status also applies to 2 Uniformea Service member who is an active duty carnmissianed officer of the U.S.
Pubiic Heaith Service or the National Oceanic and Atmospheric Adminsstration (NOAA Commissioned Carps}.

Coverage Under the SCRA is Broader in Some Cases

Covarage under the SCRA is broader in some cases and incudes soma categories of persons on active duty for purposes of the SCRA who would not be
reponted as on Active Dty under this certificats. SCRA protections are for Title 10 and Titie 14 active duty records for all the Uniformad Services periods.
Title 32 pariods of Active Duty are not cavered by SCRA, as defined in accordance with 10 USC § 101¢d)(1).

Many times orders are amended to extend the periad of activa duty, which would extend SCRA, protections. Persons seeking ¢ rely on this website
cerification shouid check to make sure the orders on which SCRA protections are based have not been amanded to extend {he inclusive dates of service.
Furthermore, some protections of the SCRA may extend to persons who have received orders to report for active duty or to be inducted, bul who have nat
actually begun active duty or actually reported for induction. The Last Date on Active Duty entry is important becsuse 8 aumber of protactions of the SCRA
extend beyond the last datas of active duty,

Those who could rely on this certificate are urged fa seek qualified legal counset to ensure that all rights guaranmeead to Service mambers undar the SCRA
are protected

WARNING: This cedificate was provided based 0n a last name. SSh/date of ith_ and active duty status daie proviaed by the requester Froviding
BIranegus ntormation will cause an erroneaus centificale o be proviaso

Certificate ID: J4C3F2A4E508720



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

PENNSYLVANIA HOUSING FINANCE AGENCY
VS, Case Number

KOHAN, JENNIFER (et al.) 2017CV242

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category: "R'ea'l___

___________ Zone: 6%

Expires: | . Warrant

Mannaer:

Notes:  SALE DATE & TIME: 08/02/2017 AT 9:00 AM
'PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

i3S LNIOI V3MV MIIMd3g

Name: BERWICK AREA JOINT SEWER AUTH o Setved: Personally

Primary 1108 FREAS AVENUE T Adultin
Address: 'BERWICK, PA 18603 ;g Charge:

uIt In Charge ; Posted Other

SYeADLL0C

Phone: DOB: . Refation:

Address: AN T

Phone:

Deputy: } Mileage:

Name:  :PURCELL, KRUG & HAL

Data:

Time:

..............................................................................

Mifeage:
Deputy:

£0981 Vd MOIMHI3E "INNIAY SYIH4 8011

o o [r w2

NOILYHIdX3 ON



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Sheriff

Chief Deputy

PENNSYLVANIA HOUSING FINANCE AGENCY
Vs, Case Number

KOHAN, JENNIFER 2017CV242

SERVICE COVER SHEET

LNYdNJ200

Category: 5_

Zone:

Real Estate Sale - Sale Notice

Expires: . Warrant:

Manner: < N'ét”S"[':ieciﬁéd'_'S' T Y Expires: T Warrane T

Notes:  SALE DATE & TIME' 08/02/2017 AT 9-00 AM
PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

Name: OCCUPA NT ) Served:

Primary 224 SUMMERHILL AVENUE . Aduftin |
Address: BERWICK, PA 18603 Charge: . .. . . . . . ..

ZreAdLL0C

Phone: . Do8: _5 Relation:

Altormage | T e Date: o ’/ J _ /, e |
Address: _ ate 56 ’/7 € /76“‘?() 5

Phone:

Deputy: 3 Mileage:

Date:

Time:
Miteage:
Deputy:

£098) Vd ‘MOIMNIE "ANNIAY TIHEIWWNS 22

o (v |s e~ B

NOILLYHIdX3 ON



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

PENNSYLVANIA HOUSING FINANCE AGENCY
Vs, Case Number

KOHAN, JENNIFER ' 2017C\V?242

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category: ReaI_Estate Sale - Sale No i

Manner: < Not Specn‘“ ' d'> Expires:

Notes:  SALE DATE & TIME: 08/02/2017 AT 900 AM
‘PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

J XYL ALNNOD YIBNNTOD

[~
<
Name: ;Columbla County Tax Off'ce Served: Personallyr A duft In Charg Posted Other P
....... : E _ R . <
Primary ;PO Box 380 Adultin - n
Address: Bloomsburg, PA 17815 . Charge: L' R ¥ l" "‘F ’.'.9.““ f" T. K
Phone:  570-389-5649  pOB: . Relation: © _Tﬂts_cwf— __________________________
ptemate R | Date: / S 2 ................
Address: . 5 , é/*? L I 5y
Phone: Deputy: © Mileage:

Date:

Time:

Mifeage:

SL8.1 Vd ‘OUNESWOOTE ‘08E XO8 Od

NQOILLVYIdXT ON



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

PENNSYLVANIA HOUSING FINANCE AGENCY
VS, Case Number

KQOHAN, JENNIFER 2017CVv242

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category: Real Estate Sale Sale Notlce Zone:

o ?<_.N.0t Sp'ééiféa . T e T
Notes:  SALE DATE & TIME: 08/02/2017 AT 9:00 AM
‘PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

40 SNOILV13Y 211S3W0A

Name:

Served:  Personally - Aty

Gharge /Posted - Other

¢PeADLLOT

Address: ‘2ND FLOOR - Charge: Mekets  GANTOL o
BlOOF‘I’ISbuI‘g, PA 17815 ) BT e e e
Phone: . .~ poB: Relation: 5_ ‘(L" ""“‘0"“"7—

Alternate e S Date:

Address: Time: . ‘2’5 s

Phone: Deputy: "[ . Mileage:

Name:

Time:

Mileage:
Deputy:

1.

I Bl IE R A

NOILVYHIdX3 ON d ‘DMNEGSWO0TE MOOTd ANZ ‘LITHLS NIVIN LS3M LI



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sherff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

PENNSYLVANIA HOUSING FINANCE AGENCY

VS,
KOHAN, JENNIFER

Case Number
2017Cv242

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Manner: f;N'ot Specmed e

Expires: SO Warrant:

Notes:  'SALE DATE & TIME: 08/02/2017 AT 900 A

Zone:

HI4INNIr ‘NYHOM

EPLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

Name: WJENNIFER KOHAN

Primary 224 SUMMERHILL AVENUE

Address: :_BERWICK, PA 18603

Afternate 514 POWELL STREET
Address: 'SAYRE, PA 18840

Phone:

Date:

Time:
Mifeage:
Deputy:

Adult In
Charge:

ZVeAdLL0e

Relation:

o Spufyq e

Deputy: ‘F}' 3 Mileage:

€098 ¥d ‘MOIMAIE INNIAY THHYIWANS 22

1.
2.
3.
4.
5.
6.

NOILWYIdX2 ON



PENNSYLVANIA HOUSING FINANCE AGENCY, IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
PLAINTIFF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

V. CIVIL ACTION LAW

NO. 2017-Cvy-242

JENNIFER JO KOHAN AND

JEFFREY MICHAEL KOHAN,
DEFENDANT{S} INMORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL ESTATE
PURSUANT TO
PENNSYLVANIA RULE OF CIVIL PROCEDURE 3129.1

TAKE NOTICE:

That the Sherift's Sale of Real Property (real estate) will be held:

DATE: @ua,,“j QY D017

TIME: 9. 00 e

LOCATION: Columbia County Courthouse
35 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 178135

THE PROPERTY TO BE SOLD is delineated in detail in a legal description: mainly consisting
of a statement of the measured boundaries of the property, together with a brief mention of the buildings
and any other major improvements erected on the land. (SEE DESCRIPTION ATTACHED)

THE LOCATION of vour property to be sold is:

224 SUMMERHILL AVENUE
BERWICK, I’A 18603

THE JUDGMENT under or pursuant to which vour properiy is being sold is docketed in the
within Commonwealth and County 10;

No. 2017-CV-242 JUDGMENT AMOUNT $85,310.23
THE NAMES OF THE OWNERS OR REPUTED OWNERS of this property is:

JENNIFER JO KOHAN AND JEFFREY MICHAEL KOHAN



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Sherif

Chief Deputy

PENNSYLVANIA HOUSING FINANCE AGENCY
Vs, Case Number

KOHAN, JENNIFER 2017CV242

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category: Real Estate Sale - Sale Notice . Zome B

Manner: Expires: '_ i Warrant:

Notes: ;
ﬁ;PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

Name:  Connie C. Gingher Served:

Primary 1615 Lincoln Avenue e | Adult In
Address: :Berwick, PA 18603 Charge:

Phone:  570-752-7442 DOR: | . Relation:

Adross: | bt Dy e 4

Phone: Deputy: ¢, Mileage:

Data:

rimes
Mifeage: |
Deputy:

-
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PENNSYLVANIA HOUSING FINANCE AGENCY iN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
PLAINTIFF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
VS, CIVIL ACTION LAW

NO. 2017-CV-242

JENNIFER JO KOHAN AND

JEFFREY MICHAEL KOHAN,
DEFENDANT(S) IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

The Plamntifl in the abovc action, by its attorneys. Purcell, Krug & Haller, sets torth as ot the date
the praecipe for the writ of execution was tiled, the tollowing information concerning the real property
located at 224 SUMMERHILL AVENUE BERWICK, PA 18603:

1. Name and address of the Owner(s) or Reputed Owner(s):

JENNIFER JO KOHAN
514 POWELL STREET
SAYRE, PA 18840

JENNIFER JO KOHAN
224 SUMMERHILIL AVENUE
BERWICK, PA 18603

JEFFREY MICHAEL KOHAN
224 SUMMERHILL AVENUE
BIERWICK, PA 18603

JEFFREY MICHAEL KOITAN
1103 RED BIRD DRIVE
CEDAR PARK, TX 78613

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the Judgment, if different from that listed. in (1)
above: SAME

3. Name and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the
real property to be sold:

4. Name and address of last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:
PLAINTIFF HEREIN (AND ANY OTHERS AS NOTED BELOW):

S. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property;
UNKNOWN



6. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property and
whose interest may be affected by the sale: UNKNOWN

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the Plaintiff has knowledge who has
any interest in the property which may be aftected by the sale:

DOMESTIC RELATIONS
Columbia County Courthouse
P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

TENANT/OCCUPANT
224 SUMMERHILL AVENUE
BERWICK, PA 18603

(In the preceding information, where addresses could not be reasonably ascertained, the same is
indicated.)

I verity that the statemenis made in this Affidavit are true and correct to the best of my personal
knowledge, information and belief. 1 understand that {alse statements herein are made subject to the

penalties of 18 PA C.S. Section 4904 relating to unsworn falsiﬁ%

h P, ilaller PA 1.D. #15700
Purcell, Krug & Haller
1719 North Front Street
Harrisburg, PA 17102
(717 234-4178

DATE: May 1, 2017
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PENNSY1LVANIA HOUSING FINANCL AGENCY, IN THE CCURT OF COMMON PLEAS

PLAINTIFF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
VS, CIVIL ACTION LAW
NO. 2017-CV-242
JENNIFER JO KOHAN AND
JEFFREY MICHAEL KOHAN,
DEFENDANT(S) IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.]

The Plaintiff in the above action, by its attorneys, Purcell, Krug & Haller, sets forth as of the date
the praecipe [or the wril of execution was filed. the following information concerning the rcal property
located at 224 SUMMERHILL AVENUE BERWICK, PA 18603:

1, Name and address of the Owner(s) or Reputed Owner(s):

JENNIFER JO KOHAN
514 POWELL STRELT
SAYRE, PA 18840

JENNIFER JO KOHAN
224 SUMMERHILL AVENUE
BERWICK, PA 18603

JEFFREY MICHALL KOHAN
224 SUMMERHILL AVENUE
BERWICK, PA 18603

JEFFREY MICHAEL KOHAN
1103 RED BIRD DRIVE
CEDAR PARK, TX 78613

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the Judgment, it difterent from that hsted. in (1)
above: SAME

3. Name and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the
real property to be sold:

4. Name and address of last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:
PLAINTIFF HEREIN (AND ANY OTHERS AS NOTED BELOW):

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:
UNKNOWN



6. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property and
whose Interest may be affected by the sale: UNKNOWN

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the Plaintiff has knowledge who has
any interest in the property which may be affected by the sale:

DOMESTIC RELATIONS
Columbia County Courthouse
P.0). Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

TENANT/OCCUPANT
224 SUMMERHILL AVENUE
BERWICK, PA 18603

(In the preceding information, where addresses could not be reasonably ascertained, the same is
indicated.}

1 verify that the statements made in this Affidavit are truc and correct to the best of my personal
knowledge, information and beliel. T understand that false statements herein are made subject 10 the

penaltics of 18 PA C.S. Section 4904 relating to unsworn I‘alsiw

i P. Haller PA 1.1D, #15700
Purceli, Krug & Haller
1719 North Front Street
Harrisburg, PA 17102
(717)234-4178

DATE: May 1, 2017



PENNSYLVANIA HOUSING FINANCE AGENCY, IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLLEAS
PLAINTIF¥F COLUMBIA COUNTY. PENNSYLVANIA

VS. CIVIL ACTION LAW

NO. 2017-CV-242

JENNIFER 1O KOHAN AND

JEFFREY MICHAEL KOHAN,
DEFENDANT(S)

IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

NOTICE OF ENTRY OF JUDGMENT

TO TIIE ABOVE-NAMED DEFENDANTS:

You are hereby notified that on ‘Md;;’ } ;E; 5,]{)(’7 the following judgment has been entered
against you in the above-captioned matier: '

$85,310.23 and for the sale and foreclosure of your property located at: 224 SUMMERHILL
AVENUE BERWICK, PA 18603

Dated: May 1, 2017 Z:_jgﬁ)ﬁi{ﬂba vii {Jl &d’éy/{&

PROTHONOTARY /

Attorney for Plaintift:
l.eon P, Haller

1719 North I'ront Street
Harrisburg, PA 17102
Phone: (717) 234-4178

[ hereby certify that the following person(s) and their respective addresses are the proper individuals to
receive this Notice pursuant to PA R.C.P. No. 236

JENNIFER JO KOHAN
514 POWELL STREET
SAYRE, PA 18840

JEFFREY MICHAEL KOHAN
1103 RED BIRD DRIVE
CEDAR PARK, TX 78613



PENNSYLVANIA HOUSING FINANCE AGENCY, IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
PLAINTIFF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
VS, CIVIL ACTION LAW
JENNIFER JO KOHAN AND NO. 2017-CV-242
JEFFREY MICHAEL KOHAN,
DEFENDANT(S)
MORTGAGE FORECI.OSURE

PRAECIPE

TO THE PROTHONOTARY OF THE WITHIN COUNTY:

Please enter JUDGMENT in rem in favor of the Plaintiff and against Defendant(s) JENNIFER

JO KOHAN AND JEFFREY MICHAEL KOHAN for failure to plead to the above action within

twenty (20) days from date of service of the Complaint, and assess Plaintiff’s damages as follows:

Unpaid Principal Balance $81,817.91
Interest $2,709.36
Per diem of $12.78

From 08/01/2016

To 03/01/2017

Accumulated Late Charges $261.80
Late Charges $158.28
{$26.38 per month to

03/01/2017)

Escrow Deficit $362.88
TOTAL $85,310.23

**Together with additional interest at the per diem rate indicated above from the date herein, based on
the contract rate, and other charges and costs to the date of Sheriff’s Sale.

PURCELL, KRUG & H X
By -

Leon RAHller PA 1D. # 15700
1719 North Front Street
Harrisburg, PA 17102
(717)234-4178




ALL THAT CERTAIN lot or piece of ground with the buildings and improvements thereon erected
situate in the Borough of Berwick (formerly Township of Briar Creek), County of Columbia and State
of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at the corner of Lot No. 6, Duvall Dickson Second Plot on the Foundryvilie Road;
THENCE northerly along Foundryville Road a distance of 49 ' fect to Lot No. §;

THENCE easterly a distance of 150 feet to a 15 foot alley;

THENCE southerty a distance of 49 ¥4 feet 10 Lot No. 6;

THENCE westerly a distance of 150 feet to the place of beginning.

BEING Lot No. 7 of Duval Dickson’s Second Plot to Berwick. WHEREON is erected a large frame
dwelling house and outbuildings and known as: 224 Summerhill Avenue, Berwick, PA 18603,

PARCEIL NO: 04A-02-133,

UNDER AND SUBJECT to and together with prior grants and reservations of coal, oil, gas, mining
rights of way, exceptions, conditions, restrictions and reservations of record, as the same may appear in
this or prior instruments of record.

BEING THE SAME premises which Adam Jones et al, by Deed dated and recorded Scptember 25, 2009
in Columbia County Deed Instrument No. 200909141, granted and conveyed unto Jeffrey Michael
Kohan and Jennifer Jo Kohan, his wife.



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

PENNSYLVANIA HOUSING FINANCE AGENCY,
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

PLAINTIFF

VS, CIVIL ACTION LAW

NO. 2017-CV-242

JENNIFER JO KOHAN AND
JEFFREY MICHAEL KOHAN,
DEFENDANT(S)

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL ESTATE
PURSUANT TO
PENNSYLVANIA RULE OF CIVIL PROCEDURE 3129.1

IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

TAKE NOTICE:

That the Sheritf's Sale of Real Property (real estate) will be held:

DATE; @4.7,“;} QY Q0177

TIME: 900 e

LOCATION: Columbia County Courthouse
35 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

THE PROPERTY TO BE SOLD is delineated in detail in a legal description mainty consisting

of a statement of the measured boundaries of the property, together with a bricf mention of the buildings
and any other major improvements erected on the land. (SEE DESCRIPTION ATTACHED)

THE LOCATION of your property to be sold is:

224 SUMMERHILL AVENUE
BERWICK, PA 18603

THE JUDGMENT under or pursuant to which your property is being sold is docketed in the
within Commonwealth and County to:

No. 2017-CV-242 JUDGMENT AMOUNT $85,310.23
THE NAMES OF THE OWNERS OR REPUTED OWNERS of this property is:

JENNIFER JO KOHAN AND JEFFREY MICHAEL KOHAN



A SCHEDULE OF DISTRIBUTION, being a list of the persons and/or governmental or
corporate enlities or agencies being cntitled to receive part of the proceeds of the sale received and to be
disbursed by the Sheriff (for example, to banks that hold mortgages and municipalities that are
owed taxes) will be filed by the Sheriff of this County thirty (30) days after the sale and distribution of
the proceeds of sale in accordance with this schedule will, in fact, be made unless someone objects by
filing exceptions to it within ten (10) days of the date it is filed.

Information about the Schedule of Distribution may be obtained from the Sheriff of the Court of
Common Pleas of the within County at the Courthouse address specified herein.

THIS PAPER IS A NOTICE OF THE TIME AND PLACE OF THE SALE OF YOUR
PROPERTY.

I'T HAS BEEN ISSUED BECAUSE THERE IS A JUDGMENT AGAINST YOU,

ITMAY CAUSE YOUR PROPERTY TO BE HELD, TO BE SOLD OR TAKEN TO PAY
THE JUDGMENT

You may have legal rights to prevent your property from being taken away. A lawyer can advise
you more specifically of these rights. If you wish to exercise your rights, YOU MUST ACT
PROMPTLY.



YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. GO TO OR

TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET
FREE LEGAL ADVICE:

North Penn Legal Services

168 Last 5™ Strect

Bloomsburg, PA 17815
(570) 784-8760

THE LEGAL RIGHTS YOU MAY HAVE ARE:

1. You may file a petition with the Court of Common Pleas of the within County to open the
judgment if you have a meritorious defense against the person or company that has entered judgment
against you. You may also file an petition with the same Court if you are aware of a legal defect in the
obligation or the procedure used against you.

2. After the Sheriff's Sale you may file a petition with the Court of Common Pleas of the within
County to set aside the salc for a grossly inadequate price or for other proper cause. This petition
MUST BE FILED BEFORE THE SHERIFF'S DEED IS DELIVERED.

3. A petition or petitions raising the legal issues or rights meniioned in the preceding paragraphs
must be presented to the Court of Common Pleas of the within County. The petition must be served on

the attorney for the creditor or on the creditor before presentation to the court and a proposed order or
rule must be attached to the petition.

If a specific return date is desired. such date must be obtained from the Court Administrator's

Office - Civil Division, of the within County Courthouse, before a presentation of the petition to the
Court.

PURCELL, KRUG & HALLER
Attorneys for Plaintiff

1719 North Front Street
Harrisburg, PA 17102
(717)234-4178



ALL THAT CERTAIN lot or piece of ground with the buildings and improvements thereon erected
situate in the Borough of Berwick (formerly Township of Briar Creek), County of Columbia and State
of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BLEGINNING at the corner of Lot No. 6, Duvall Dickson Second Plot on the Foundryville Road,;
TIIENCE northerly along Foundryville Road a distance of 49 ' feet to Lot No. §;

THENCE easterly a distance of 150 feet to a 15 foot alley:

THENCE southerly a distance of 49 ' feet to Lot No. 6,

THENCE: weslerly a distance of 150 feet to the place of beginning.

BEING Lot No. 7 of Duval Dickson’s Sccond Plot to Berwick. WHEREON is erected a large frame
dwelling house and outbwildings and known as: 224 Summerhill Avenue, Berwick, PA 18603,

PARCLEL NO: 064A-02-133.

UNDIER AND SUBIJECT to and together with prior grants and reservations of coal, oil, gas, mining
rights of way, exceptions, conditions, restrictions and reservations of record, as the same may appear in
this or prior instruments of record.

BEING THE SAME premises which Adam Jones et al, by Deed dated and recorded September 25, 2009
in Columbia County Deed Instrument No. 200909141, granted and conveyed unto Jeffrey Michael
Kohan and Jennifer Jo Kohan, his wife.



SHORT T.LEGAL FOR ADVERTISING:

ALL THAT CERTAIN lot or piece of ground with the buildings and improvements thereon erected
situate in the Borough of Berwick (formerly Township of Briar Creek), County of Columbia and State
of Pennsylvania, BEING Lot No. 7 of Duval Dickson’s Second Plot to Berwick, WHEREON is erected
a large frame dwelling house and outbuildings and known as: 224 Summerhill Avenue, Berwick, PA
18603.

PARCEL NO: 04A-02-133.
Columbia County Deed Instrument No. 200909141



JAW OFFICES

Puncell, Knug & Haller

Howarn B, KrUG 1719 NORTH FRONT STREET HERSHLY

LEON P HALLER HARRISBURG, PENNSYLVANIA 17102-23G2 (717} 533-3836

JOHN W, PURCELL | R. TELEPHONE (717} 234-4178 B

JILL M, WinNeka Fax (717) 234-1206 [ OSAH LSS EY (1982)
LisA A. RYNARD [OHN PURCELL (200%)

May 11, 2017

Bradford County Sheriff
301 Main St
Towanda, PA 18848

Re: PHFA v. Jennifer Jo Kohan & Jeffrey Michael Kohan

Dear Sir or Madam:

We have requested that the Bradford Count Sherifl Department serve notice on a defendant on the sale
above- referenced case. One defendant, Jennifer Jo Kohan, resides in Bradford County.

Kindly Deputize a officer from Bradford County Sheriff’s Department to make service on Ms. Jennifer
Jo. Kohan. The cost of deputizing in Bradford County is $75.00 for 1 defendant.

Very Truly Yoyrs,
Purcell, Krug/:f.cl Haller

—

e

K : o

/ ! -
g ; =
e

1]

. .I.:.' //
Léon P. Haﬂér, Esquire



TOTHE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY:

REQUEST FOR SERVICE - DEPUTIZE

DATE: May 1, 2017

FROM:

Leon P, Haller, Esquire

Purcell, Krug & Haller

1719 North Front Street

Harrisburg, PA 17102

(717)234-4178

CASE CAPTION:

PENNSYILVANIA HOUSING FINANCE AGENCY

Vs.

JENNIFER JO KOHAN and JEFFREY MICHAEL KOHAN

PAPER: WRIT OF EXECUTION IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE AND
NOTICE OF SALE

No. 2017-CV-242

SERVICE TO BE MADE ON DEFENDANT: DEPUTIZE BRADFORD COUNTY

JENNIFER JO KOHAN o S e L evtea oy A e
514 POWELL STREET % oeeve cddane “ AN \\ N
SAYRE, PA 18840 CA Coa\ e

ALTERNATE ADDRESS:
224 SUMMERHILL AVENUE
BERWICK, PA 18603

Requested by
Leon P. Haller, Esquire
Attorney for Plaintiff



TOTHE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY:

REQUEST FOR SERVICE

DATE: May 1, 2017

FROM:

I.con P. Ilaller, Esquire

Purcell, Krug & Haller

1719 North Front Street

Harrisburg, PA 17102

(717)234-4178

CASE CAPTION:

PENNSYLVANIA HOUSING FINANCE AGENCY

VS.

JENNIFER JO KOHAN and JEFFREY MICHAEL KOHAN

PAPER: WRIT OF EXECUTION IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE AND
NOTICE OF SALE

No. 2017-CV-242

SERVICE TO BE MADE ON DEFENDANT: #**

*% This office will pursue OUT OF STATE service and provide proof of same in our Return of

Service prior to the sale. _ - . o _
Ko Oue ke NG \ \-@\

JEFFREY MICHAEL KOHAN

e A PR R P s
1103 RED BIRD DRIVE WS U?R AL
CEDAR PARK, TX 78613

Requested by
Leon . Haller, Esquire
Attorney for Plaintift



Print Your Documents Page 1 of' 1

Columbia County
Colurmnbia County Sheriff

by
35 West Main Snaet
PO Box 380
Bloomaburg PA 17815

71301 140006000104507

US SMALL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION
PHILADELPHIA DISTRICT OFFICE
900 MARKET STREET

PHILADELPHIA PA 19107-4214

5

http://webserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1 5/16/2017



TO THE SIERIFY OF COLUMBIA COUNTY:

There will be placed in your hands for service a Writ of Execution in Mortgage Foreclosure
styled as follows:

Plaintiff: PENNSYLVANIA HOUSING FINANCE AGENCY
V.
Defendant(s): JENNIFER JO KOHAN AND JEFFREY MICHAEL KOHAN

Filed to No. 2017-CV-242

INSTRUCTIONS

This is real estate execution. The property is located at:
224 SUMMERHILL AVENUE BERWICK, PA 18603
(A more complete legal description accompanies these documenis.)
The parties to be served PERSONALLY and their addresses are as follows:
Attempt Service at the property: 224 Summerhill Avenue, Berwick. PA 18603
Otherwise:
DEPUTIZE BRADFORID COUNTY to serve:
JENNIFER JO KOHAN @ 514 POWELL STREET SAYRE, PA 18840
OUT OF STATE SERVICE:
This office will pursue out of statc service and provide proof of same in our Return of Service prior to

the sale JEFFREY MICHAEL KOHAN, 1103 RED BIRD DRIVE CEDAR PARK, TX 78613

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN AND INSURANCE

Any Deputy Sheriff levying upon or attaching any property under which writ may leave same
without a watchman, in custody of whoever is found in possession, after notifying such person of such
levy or attachment, without liability on the part of such deputy or the sheriff to any Plainui{f herein for
any loss, destruction or removal of any such property before Sheriff's Sale thereof.

NOW, May 1, 2017 the Sherifl is hereby released from all liability to protect the propu‘[y
described in the above exccution by insurance, which insurance 1s hereby waived.

Atu)mt\ tor Plainatt
PA L.ID. BI5700



TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY:

REQUEST FFOR SERVICE

**POST PROPERTY **

DATE: May 11, 2017

FROM:

Leon P. Haller, Esquire
Purcell, Krug & Haller
1719 North Front Street
Harrisburg, PA 17102
(717)234-4178

CASE CAPTION:

PENNSYLVANIA HOUSING FINANCE AGENCY

VS.

JENNIFER JO KOHAN and JEFFREY MICHAEL KOHAN

PAPER: WRIT OF EXECUTION IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE AND
NOTICE OF SALE

No. 2017-CV-242
**POST PROPERTY **
224 SUMMERHILL AVE
BERWICK, PA 18603
COLUMBIA COUNTY
Requested by

Leon P. Haller, Esquire
Attorney for Plaintiff



SHERIFF:

[ am submitting documentation necessary to schedule a Sherifls sale of real estate.

If you require anything {urther or have any questions as to content or format. please contact the
undersigned.

Thank you.

Maryland Ferretti / mferrettitipkh.com
Purccll, Krug & tlaller

1719 North Front Street

Harrisburg. PA 17102

PHONE: (717) 234-4178

Inquiries relating to service should be directed to Mindy Ilorley.

Inquiries relating to the actual sale should be directed to Sharon Dunn.



Print Your Documents Page 1 of 1

Dacument Receipt

Trans # 10629 Carrier / senvice.  USPS Server First-Class Maik® 5M16/2017 12:00:00 AM
Ship to:
PHILACELPHIA DISTRICT OFFICE US SMALL BUSINESS
ADMIMNISTRATION
900 MARKET STREET Tracking #: 71901140006000104507
Coc Ref # 2017EDS4
Postage 51300

PHILADELPHIA  PA  13107-4214

http://webserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image. aspx?pd=1 5/16/2017



Print Your Documents

Cocument Receipt

Trans # 10529 Carrier / senvice:  USPS Server First-Class Mail® 51642017 12:00:00 AM
Ship tor
PHILADELFPHIA DISTRICT CFFICE Us SMaALL BUSINESS
ADMINISTRATION
900 MARKET STREET Tracking #: 71801140006000104507
Coc Ref #. 2017EDS4
Postage 5.1300

PHILADELPHIA  PA 18107-4214

http://webserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx ?pd=1

Page 1 of 1

5/16/2017



Print Your Documents

Dacument Receipt

Trans # 10528 Carrier f senvice:  USPS Server First-Class Mail®
Ship to:
OFFICE OF FA IR, DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC
WELFARE
FC BOX 8016 Tracking #: 71901140006000 104491

Doc Ref #: 2017EDS4
Postage 21300
HARRISBURG PA 17105

http://webserver1/sendsuite%e20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1

5MG/2017 12:00:00 AM

Page 1 of 1

5/16/2017



Priat Your Documents

Document Receipt

Trars # 10927 Carner [ service.  USPS Server First-Class Mail@ 5M6/2017 12:00:00 AM
Ship tor
DEFARTMENT OF REVENUE COMMONWEALTH OF PA
DEPARTMENT 281230 Tracking #: 71901140006000104454
Deoc Ref #: 2017 ECS4
Postage 5.1300

HARRISBURG PA 17128

http://webserverl/sendsuite%20live/proiects/image.aspx?nd=1

Page 1 of 1

SMARHPNT



Print Your Documents Page 1 of 1

Document Regeipt

Trans # 10530 Carrier / service:  USPS Server First-Class Mail® 5M16/2017 12:00:60 AM
Ship ta:
TESHMNICAL SUPPORT GROUR INTERMAL. REVENUE
SERVICE
600 ARCH STREET ROQOM 3259 Tracking #: 71801140008000104514
Doc Ref #: 2017EDS4
Postage 51300

PHILADELPHIA  PA 19106

http://webserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1 5/16/2017



Print Your Documents Page 1 of 1

Document Receipt

Trans & 10531 Carrier f service:  LUSPS Senver First-Class Mail® 5162017 12:00:00 AWM
Ship to:
TECHNICAL SUPPORT GROUF INTERMAL REVENUE
SERWICE
500 ARCH STREET ROOM 3258 Tracking #: 71801140006000104521
Doc Ref #: 2017ECDH4
Peostage 51300

PHILADELPHIA PA 19108

htip://webserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1 5/16/2017



Print Your Documents

Document Receipt

Trans # 10532 Carrier / service,  USPS Server First-Class Mail® 5M6/2017 12:00:00 AM
Ship ta.
JEFFREY KOHAMN
1103 RED BIRD OIRIVE Tracking #: 71801140008000104538
Doc Ref # 2017ECD4
Postage 31300

CEDAR FARK TX 78813

http://webserverl/sendsuite20live/projects/image.aspx7pd=1

Page 1 of 1

5/16/2017



ACE HF THIS DUCUMERT HAS A CULOHEL DAL RGHUUROCIC W E PARE: =5

= 223286
Purcell, Krug & Haller + FirstNational Banic GHECK NO, CHECK DATE

1719 North Front Street 60-1809/433

Harrisburg, PA 17102 223286 051072017
. CHECK AMOLUNT
:: PAY One thousand three hundred fifty and N/ QQ* i resssrittaraimiotinii $1,350.00
=
s TS THE
ORDER COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF VOID AFTER S0 DAYS
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